BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 572 (First Reading File Bill)

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 20 through 24, inclusive; in lines 25, 31, and 34, respectively, strike "(2)", "(3)", and "(4)", respectively, and substitute "(1)", "(2)", and "(3)", respectively; strike beginning with "TO" in line 25 down through "PUBLIC:" in line 26 and substitute "<u>EDUCATIONAL MATERIALS TO HIGH RISK GROUPS, AS DETERMINED BY</u> <u>THE SECRETARY:</u>"; and strike in their entirety lines 27 through 30, inclusive.

On page 4, in lines 1, 3, 6, and 8, respectively, strike "(5)", "(6)", "(7)", and "(8)", respectively, and substitute "(4)", "(5)", "(6)", and "(7)", respectively.

On page 6, strike in their entirety, lines 20 and 21; in lines 22, 24, 26, 28, and 34, respectively, in each instance strike "(3)", "(4)", "(5)", "(6)", and "(7)", respectively, and substitute "(1)", "(2)", "(3)", "(4)", and "(5)", respectively.

On page 7, in line 7, after "That" insert "<u>the Department of Health and Mental Hygiene shall</u> implement this Act using existing budgeted resources.

SECTION 3. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That".